July 21, 2024

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Assault on person - Simple (M)

Rape by use of drugs (F)

Rape:victim incapable of giving
consent (F)

Annoying telephone
call:obscene/threatening -
Disorderly conduct (M)

Dist intim imag int/humil (M)

Bench warrant/failure to appear
on misdemeanor charge (M)

Thrtn school/pub ofcr/emp (F)

Threaten crime with intent
to terrorize (F)

Petty theft - From building (M)

Battery on person - Simple (M)

Kidnapping for ransom (F)

Traffic Offense

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Possess/etc burglary tools
(M)

Bench warrant/failure to appear
on misdemeanor charge (M)

Bench warrant/failure to appear
on misdemeanor charge (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Bench warrant/failure to appear
on misdemeanor charge (M)

Viol crt ord dom violence (M)

24-250

24-255

24-256

24-257

24-258

24-259

24-262

24-265

24-268

24-272

24-273

24-274

24-275

24-276

24-282

24-284

24-285

Reported

05/23/2024 11:14

06/03/2024 11:58
06/03/2024 11:59

06/04/2024 14:09

06/05/2024 09:45

06/05/2024 16:59

06/14/2024 14:51

06/18/2024 11:13

06/26/2024 03:24

07/01/2024 10:33
07/02/2024 21:14

07/04/2024 23:25

07/05/2024 00:58

07/05/2024 00:59

07/17/2024 09:11

07/18/2024 08:02

07/18/2024 09:20

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY CRIME LOG AND FIRE LOG FOR 05/23/2024 - 07/21/2024

Occurred

05/23/2024 11:14 -
05/23/2024 11:14

05/14/2024 -05/14/2024
11:59

04/20/2024 - 04/20/2024

04/30/2024 -05/14/2024
11:59

04/30/2024 -04/30/2024
11:59

06/05/2024 16:59

06/14/2024 14:36 -
06/14/2024 14:51

06/05/2024 - 06/18/2024,
Unknown Time

06/26/2024 03:24

07/01/2024 10:26 -
07/01/2024 10:33

07/02/2024 21:14

07/04/2021 23:25

07/04/2024 23:25

07/04/2024 23:28
07/15/2024 18:00 -
07/16/2024 07:30

07/18/2024 08:02 -
07/18/2024 08:02

07/18/2024 09:50 -
07/18/2024 09:50

El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA
Care Office, 0201 Scholars Lane, Merced,

CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Pump House, 0633 Emigrant Pass,

Merced, CA

Dispatch, 0210 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Classroom And Office Building 2, 0252

Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Half Dome, 254 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA

Recreation Center South, 205 Scholars

Lane, Merced, CA
Bellevue Rd/Golf Rd, Merced, CA

Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

Academic Walk, Academic

Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

Academic Walk, Academic

Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

Half Dome, 254 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA

Scholars Lot, 1 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Biomedical Sciences And Physics, 5200 N

Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Information Only 05/23/2024

Unfounded 06/04/2024
Pending in Department

06/05/2024

07/01/2024

Cleared by Arrest 06/05/2024

Cleared by Arrest 06/14/2024

Information Only 06/18/2024

Information Only 06/26/2024

Unfounded 07/01/2024
Information Only 07/02/2024

Cleared by Arrest 07/04/2024

Cleared by Arrest 07/04/2024

Cleared by Arrest 07/04/2024

Information Only 07/17/2024

Cleared by Arrest 07/18/2024

Cleared by Arrest 07/18/2024
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