DAILY CRIME LOG AND FIRE LOG FOR 05/23/2024 - 07/21/2024

Nature	Case #	Reported	Occurred	Location	Disposition	On Campus?	Area
Vandalism:deface property (M)	24-250	05/23/2024 11:14	05/23/2024 11:14 - 05/23/2024 11:14	El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only 05/23/2024	Yes	UCM
Assault on person - Simple (M)	24-255	06/03/2024 11:58	05/14/2024 - 05/14/2024 11:59	Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Unfounded 06/04/2024	No	1-1
Rape by use of drugs (F)	24-256	06/03/2024 11:59	04/20/2024 - 04/20/2024	El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Pending in Department	No	
Rape:victim incapable of giving consent (F)	24-257	06/04/2024 14:09	04/30/2024 - 05/14/2024 11:59	Care Office, 0201 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	06/05/2024	Yes	
Annoying telephone call:obscene/threatening - Disorderly conduct (M)							
Dist intim imag int/humil (M)	24-258	06/05/2024 09:45	04/30/2024 - 04/30/2024 11:59	Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	07/01/2024	Yes	1-1
Bench warrant/failure to appear on misdemeanor charge (M)	24-259	06/05/2024 16:59	06/05/2024 16:59	Pump House, 0633 Emigrant Pass, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 06/05/2024	No	UCM
Thrtn school/pub ofcr/emp (F)	24-262	06/14/2024 14:51	06/14/2024 14:36 - 06/14/2024 14:51	Dispatch, 0210 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 06/14/2024	No	UCM
Threaten crime with intent to terrorize (F)							
Petty theft - From building (M)	24-265	06/18/2024 11:13	06/05/2024 - 06/18/2024, Unknown Time	Classroom And Office Building 2, 0252 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Information Only 06/18/2024	No	UCM
Battery on person - Simple (M)	24-268	06/26/2024 03:24	06/26/2024 03:24	Half Dome, 254 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only 06/26/2024	No	UCM
Kidnapping for ransom (F)	24-272	07/01/2024 10:33	07/01/2024 10:26 - 07/01/2024 10:33	Recreation Center South, 205 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Unfounded 07/01/2024	No	UCM
Traffic Offense	24-273	07/02/2024 21:14	07/02/2024 21:14	Bellevue Rd/Golf Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only 07/02/2024	No	UCM
Petty theft - All other larceny (M)	24-274	07/04/2024 23:25	07/04/2021 23:25	Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/04/2024	No	UCM
Possess/etc burglary tools (M)							
Bench warrant/failure to appear on misdemeanor charge (M)	24-275	07/05/2024 00:58	07/04/2024 23:25	Academic Walk, Academic Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/04/2024	Yes	UCM
Bench warrant/failure to appear on misdemeanor charge (M)	24-276	07/05/2024 00:59	07/04/2024 23:28	Academic Walk, Academic Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/04/2024	Yes	UCM
Petty theft - All other larceny (M)	24-282	07/17/2024 09:11	07/15/2024 18:00 - 07/16/2024 07:30	Half Dome, 254 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only 07/17/2024	No	UCM
Bench warrant/failure to appear on misdemeanor charge (M)	24-284	07/18/2024 08:02	07/18/2024 08:02 - 07/18/2024 08:02	Scholars Lot, 1 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/18/2024	No	UCM
Viol crt ord dom violence (M)	24-285	07/18/2024 09:20	07/18/2024 09:50 - 07/18/2024 09:50	Biomedical Sciences And Physics, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/18/2024	Yes	UCM